

Application Deadline: November 30, 2023

Please mail or bring your completed form to:

## **Sidewalk Snow Removal Application**

Village of Oak Park Public Works Department 201 South Blvd. Oak Park, IL 60302

Oak Park Public Works

Sidewalk Snow Removal

708.358.5700 publicworks@oak-park.us www.oak-park.us

The Village of Oak Park ("Village") provides a Snow Removal Assistance Program ("Program") to property owners who meet low income limit requirements (see chart on page 2) <u>and</u> have a documented medically diagnosed disability that prevents such a person from removing sidewalk snow. The Village utilizes a third party to clear snow and ice from public sidewalks only. Snow will be cleared from the public sidewalk adjacent to the property within 24 hours after the end of accumulating snowfall.

	201 South Boulevard Oak Park, IL 60302	
RESIDENT INFORMATION		
Print Name		
Address		
Phone	Email	
By signing below, I certify that I meet both of t	the following Program requirements:	
1) My household size and annual income mak assistance (see chart on page 2). I can prov Village of Oak Park upon request.	_	
2) I have a medically diagnosed disability that have no other family members that are able documentation of my disability to the Village	e to assist in snow removal. I can provide	
Signature:		
This form must be completed and submitted t	Date to Public Works by the November 30, 2023 deadl	ine in
order to participate in the Program.	•	

If you have any questions or need further information, please contact Public Works at (708) 358-5700

Previous participation does not guarantee enrollment in the Program.

or publicworks@oak-park.us.



## **Sidewalk Snow Removal Application**

Village of Oak Park Public Works Department 201 South Blvd. Oak Park, IL 60302 708.358.5700 publicworks@oak-park.us www.oak-park.us

Household Size	Annual Income Limit
1	\$61,800
2	\$70,600
3	\$79,450
4	\$88,250
5	\$95,350
6	\$102,400
7	\$109,450
8	\$116,500
9	\$123,550
10	\$130,650

FY 2023 Income Limits from The Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD)